Kensington Phase 7, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite (occupied 
by Mortgagors) and (2) Lot 7, Block 9, Redfern Phase 4, Brgy. 
Pasong Kawayan I, Gen. Trias, Cavite (occupied by Mortgagors), 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 29, 2025 
amounts to TWO MILLION THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE PESOS and 86/100 (P2,038,889.86), 
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties and other 
charges as of said date but exclusive of all other expenses 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will 
sell at public auction on December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

25 Sun Valley Subd., Pasay 
City (occupied by third party) and (2) Block 2, Lot 10, Phase 1, 
Kensington, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias City, Cavite (occupied 
by mortgagors), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of September 5, 2025 amounts to NINE HUNDRED FOUR 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN PESOS and 
14/100 (P904,927.14), Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of 
all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 22, 
2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock noon

[...]

residence and postal addresses at (1) Lot 6, Block 10, Phase 
1, Amaia Scapes Trece Martires, Brgy. Conchu, Trece Martires, 
Cavite and (2) P2, B12, L8 Citta Italia, Mambog III, Bacoor, 
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 
3, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY 
TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE PESOS and 
88/100 (P2,392,139.88), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of other 
charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 22, 2025 at 
10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock noon, at